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Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report orr the Quarterly Unaudited Staldalone Financial
ResJlts of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Di3closure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To
The Board of Directors,
Inani Marbles & Industries Ltd.
Chittorgarh

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Standalone Un-audited frnalcial results of
M/s. Inani Marbles & Industries Limited for the quarter and half year ended 306 September
2024 ( the,,statement') attached herevrith being submitted by the company pursuaat to the
requirement of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, as amended ('Listing Regulations'J.

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by
the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement
principles laid down by the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Finaacial Reporting"
("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant
rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India .Our
responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We have conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of tJle Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance d.s

to whether the frnancial statements are free of material misitatement. A review is limited
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial
data and thus provide less assurance thal an audit We have not performed an audit and
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as'rabove, nothing has come to our attention tlt at causes us
to believe that the accompanying statement read with notes thereon, prepared in accordance
with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards specilied under Section 133 of the
Companies Act, 2O13 read with relevant Rules and other recognized 

. 
accounting practices

and policies generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be
disciosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) Regulations,2ols, as amended, including the mannei in which it is to be
disclosed or that it contains any material misstatement'

For NyatiMundra& Go.
Chartered Accountan
FRN : OOSLS

CA R.K.
Partner
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INANI MABBTES B INDUSTRIES [ITD.

STATEMENT OF UN.AUDITED FINANCIAI RESUI.TS FOR THE qUARTER AND HAIF YEAR ENDED 3oth SEPTEMBER 2024

(Amoun t in Lakhs except per equity shore dota)
FinancialYear

EndedSix Months endedQuarter ended

31.03.202430.09.2024 30.09.202330.09.2024 30.06.2024 30.09.2023

AuditedUnaudited UnauditedUnaudited UnauditedUnaudited

S.No. Particulars

2442.90

38.52

5,620.03

249.80

1009.90

30.76

2,L47.43

103.06

850.45

77.28

1,296.98

25.78

5,859.831,040.66 2,250.49 2,481.42927.73 t,322.76

2,295.74

907.00

529.37

7L.42

564.25

229.58

32L.26

753.25

647.70

263.t9

95.15

(168.42],

128.05

48.49

65.56

L43.52

312.35

207.12

126.65

(18.6e)

133.62

61.71

80.51

156.45

992.25

439.L2

186.39

(331.82)

255.29

98.18

132.58

282.85

922.30

404.21

260.15

60.34

264.20

124.40

160.76

380.75

344.55

175.93

9L.24

(153.40)

L27.24

49.69

67.02

139.33
5,671.87t,o59.72 2,054.84 2,577.11831.50 L,223.24

(es.5s) 197.9699.52 (1s.05) 195.6596.13

(ss.6e) 197.95(re.06) 195.6596.13 99.52

24.35

(8.s0)

24.68

40.88t7.4r 23.47

40.5340.8823.47t7.4L

6.55

(es.6s) !57.43

14.93

(1e.06)

2.45

154.77

4.30

(14;55)

t{.tz

(14.30)

(14.s5)

76.05

18.60

(8e.03) 172.3694.65 (15.51) L44.5t49.86

372.00 372.00

4951.44

372.00 372.00372.00

\
A\

372.O0

0.8s0.83 (0.s1)'%,\ 0.42 o.4L (0.10)

L

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

lncome

(a) Revenue from operations

(b)Other income

Totalincome

Expenses

(a) Cost of Materials consumed

(b) Manufacturing expenses

(c) Purchase of stock-in-trade

(d) Changes in inventories of finished goods,

work-in-progress and stock-in-trade

(e) Employee benefits expenses

(f) Finance Cost

(g) Depreciation and amortisation expenses

(h) Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax

Exceptional items

Profit/(Loss) before tax
Tax Expense

Current Tax

Earlier Tax

Deferred Tax

Total Tax Expense

Profit/(Loss) for the period

Other Comprehensive lncome /(Loss), Net of Tax

i) ltems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

(Net ofTax)

ii) ltems that will be reclassified to profit or loss (Net

ofTax)

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period, Net of
Tax (7+8i+8ii)

Paid up Equity Share Capital

(Face Value of Rs. 2/- per Share)

Total Reserve i.e. Other Equity

Earnings per share

- basic and diluted EPS

e

For- Imni Marlrles Itd.

Regd, Office :

Aroji No. 
.1512, 

udoipur-bhilworo
highwoy, Neor Motoji Ki Pondoli

chittorgorh (roj.) 512001-indio

CIN No. : L!4|0IRJI994PLCOO893O
www.inonimorbles.com

Contoct :

i non i e iiro n i mo rbles.co m

Mob. : +9\ 7755051111
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INANI MABBTES B INDUSTBIES lffD.
Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities

As at
30th September,2024

(Amount in takhs)

Audited

As at
31st March,2024
(Amount in Lakhs)

Audited

S.No. Particulars

2,966.66

-7

2,922.78

2,5L6.77

2,000.4t

8,8L7.04

8,8L7.04 
|

3,286.60

5,323.M

570.82

5,530.44

52.30

1,9L0.97

118.80

20L.14

372.O0

4,95t.44

329.59

241,23

t7.86
2.67

L,029.87

LLg.44

530.29

198.32

75.32

Earr- f*.- , rr--*r-ZT\

s,467.95

2,946.33

2,843.64

1,957.45

8,842,95

8,842.95

3,2LL.L2

548.93

5,631.83

2,926.O7

372.OO

5,095.95

47.57

1,929.57

64.15

200.64

308.83

240.10

15.55

2.67

792.73

103.61

556.27

155.80

52.94

Current Assets:

lnventories

FinancialAssets

i) lnvestment

ii) Trade Receivables

iii)Cash and Cash Equivalents

a)Cash and Cash Equivalents

b)Other bank Balance

iv)Others
Sub Total

A

t

B

1

2

2
a

3

TOTATASSETS

ASSETS

Non-current Assets:

Property,plant and equipment
Capital work-in-progress
lntangible Assets

Financial Assets

i) lnvestments

ii)others
Sub Total

EQUIWAND LIABITITIES

Equity

Equity Share Capital

Other Equity

Sub Total

Liabilities

Non-current Liabilities

Financial Libility

i)Borrowings
ii) Deffered Tax Liability

Sub Total

e

Regd. O

Aroji No. 1512, udo

highwoy, Neor

NNo.:

Contoct :

i no ni di no nimorbles.com

.Mob. : +91773505111.|

chittorgorh (roj.) 512

, 
t'.,.

www.inonimorbles.com

Current liabilities
Financial Liability

i)Borrowings
ii)Trade Payables:

a) Due To Micro & Small Enterprises

b) Due To others

iii) Other Financial Liabilities

Provisions

Sub Total

TOTAT EqUlTlTES AND IIABITITIES

-rAiffii":o"



INANI MABBTES & INDUSTBIES [ITD.
lnani Marbles & lndustries Ltd.

Statement of Cash Flow as at 30th SEPTEMBER,2024

# lN No. : coo8930

(Rs. ln Lakhs)

Contoct :

i no ni di no nimorbles.com

,Mob. : +917755051111

rt

Reg d.

Aroji No. 
.l512, 

ud

highwoy, Neor Mo

As at
30.09.2024

As at
30.09.2023s.No. Particulars

(A) CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITES:

195.55 (ss.5e)Net Profit Before Tax

Adjustments for:-
132.58 L60.76Depreciation

L24.40lnterest Expenditure 98.18
lnterest lncome (5.4s) (4.s0)

49.32 0.00Gain on Sale of lnvestment
64.43Profit / Loss on sale of Fixed Assets (4.97

Exceptional ltems 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00Write off Nets

36s.73Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes (1)

Adjustments for:-
Decrease/( I ncrease) I nventories (325.87) 4.75

Decrease/(lncrease) Trade Receivable (18.51) Lt7.44
Decrease/(lncrease) in Other Bank Balance 0.00 0.00

Decrease/(lncrease) in Other Current Financial Assets (1.52) {7.2s)
87.80lncrease/(Decrease) in Other Current Assets 2L3.47

(1.20) (1.16)lncrease/(Decrease) in Other Non Current Financial Assets

!ncrease/(Decrease) in Other Non Current Assets 7.3L

!ncrease/(Decrease) in Current Trade Payble L7.L4 (28.77l,

lncrease/(Decrease) in Other Financial Libalities (16.41) 0.00
(8L.22l.lncrease/(Decrease) in Other Current Libalities (26.LLl

(22.38) (L2.2ollncrease/(Decrease) in Provisions
(186.e0) 85.55TotalAdjustments (2)

178.83 335.06Cash Generated from Operations (1-2)

15.59 2t.74Less: Tax Paid (Net of Refund)

L63.24 3L4.32Net Cash Generated from Operating Activities (A)

(B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITES:

1717.341, 0.00Purchase of Fixed Assets
0.00 0.00CapitalWlP

48.00 (18.21)Decrease/(lncrease) in lnverstment
25.9510.00Sale of Fixed Assets

7.74(ss.34)Net Cash Generated/(used) in lnvesting Activities (B)

(c) CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITES:
(3.s4)(42.s6l,lncrease/(Decrease) in Current Financial Borrowing

(2o.7sl 1J74.64],Proceeds from/(Repayment)of long term borrowing (Net)

49.32 0.00lncome from investment
(s8.18) (L24.40)lnterest Paid

5.45 4.50lnterest Income
0.00 (7.44)Dividend Paid

(106.12) (3os.e2)Net Cash Generated/(used) from Financing Activities (C)

12.221 L5.t4Net lncrease/(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalent (A+B+C)

L2,L3L7.86Opening Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalent
15.647 28.27Closing Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalent

r. In*ri iVtr*rhlse;f,'" t ;l i,r 
r;',r 1! r::i. ! tr

chittorgorh (roj.) 51

Stt
www.inonimorbles.com

249.40

1.69



Notes:

e

The .bovc unaudited stmdolorc fin@oial r€sults for th€ quarter rnd halfye.I €odcd otr 30th S€ptrDb€r 2024 hav€ be€! prqsr€d by the compaoy ia
aocordaaoo with Rogulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligatio & Disolosure Requftments) Regul.tions 2015 (as am€dded) aod were reviewed by the

Audit CoDsittee oflhe Board aad thereafter were approved by the Board ofDirEctors h lhier oeeting held on 25th Octob€r, 2024. The Statrtory

Auditors havc caried out s linited rsyicw ofthe above lmarcial results.

2 Previous year figure have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to confinn with the crurent period classfication/presentation.

3 Conpaay has change the method of wluatiotr of Itrvesm€t in Muural Futrd ad Listed Sh.Ier from c.st to Fair tulue through other compreheosive

Ircome (FWOCD . Due to abovc ohange therc is no ihpact on proEt beforc tax aod after tax oflhe compdry hou,evet lrveshrent, Olhcr Equity,

Defru€d Tax Liablities has b€eo hc eased(Decreas€d) as urder :-

(In Lakhs)

Particulars
Quarter ended Six Months ended

FinancialYear
Ended

30.09.2024 30.06.2024 30.09.2023 30.o9.2024 30.09.2023 3L.O3.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

lncrease/(Decrease) in investment under Non

current Assets 2.75 7.52

I ncrease/( Decrease) i n i nvestment u nder cu rrent
Assets

lncrease/(Decrease) in Other Equity 2.45 6.66

lncrease/(Decrease) in Deffered Tax Liabilities
0.31 0.86

lmpact on Profit (Before and after Tax) Ntt NIL NIL NIL

4 Adjustmeot towards Defe!.ed Tax Entiflemeff will be dorc h Audited Aooourts.

5 The Compuy is engagged ia only one segmtt i.e.Processing ofMa$te, Gradte, sand stone ad QuarE.

6 The result for th€ quartfl arrd halfyear €od€d 30th Sept€mber,2o24 are avoilable otr tlrc BSE Limted wEbsite at w*a\,.bseindia.con/oorporat€s a,ld on

the company's wcbsite at www.inariEarbles.com

For & on of the Board

Inani & r

t

cr
Place:

Date :25.1

Suresh Kumar Inani
Director)

DrN 00219702
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